

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 12973 OF 2025
IN
FIRST APPEAL(ST) NO. 34699 OF 2025

M/s Sukumar Machines And Constructions Pvt. ...Applicant
Ltd.

Versus

Doongursee Park Co Operative Housing Society ...Respondents
Through Its Chairman And Secretary Chairman -
And Ors.

SNEHA
NITIN
CHAVAN

Digitally signed
by SNEHA
NITIN CHAVAN
Date: 2026.01.05
16:15:13 +0530

Mr. Mayur Khandeparkar a/w Sameer Pandit, Ms. K. Gandhi, Mr.
Chintan Pasad i/b Wadia Ghandy and Co. for the Applicant.
Mr. Ashutosh Shukla i/b Ms. Tanvi Tapkire for Respondent No.1.

CORAM : M.M. SATHAYE, J.
DATE : 5th JANUARY, 2026

P.C. :

1. Learned Counsel for the Respondent No.1 seeks adjournment.
Learned Counsel for the Applicant seeks time to file rejoinder.
2. Rejoinder, if any, to be filed on or before 19.01.2026 with its
copy served on other side.
3. Stand over to 23.01.2026. Ad-interim relief granted earlier to
continue till next date.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)